AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. 10 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI: 11 

SECTION 1.  Section 67-3-9, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 12 

amended as follows: 13 

67-3-9.  Any city in this state, having a population of not 14 

less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) according to the 15 

latest federal decennial census; or any city in this state having 16 

a population of not less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) 17 

according to the latest federal decennial census and located 18 

within three (3) miles of a city or county that permits the sale, 19 

receipt, storage and transportation for the purpose of sale of 20 

beer or light wine; or any city or town in this state having a 21